

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 99 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 7612/2003

VIJAY SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAZAL MOHD. WANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.NO.1 IN SLP(C) NO.7612/03

(For extension of time)

Date: 17/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Slp(C) 7612/03

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Slp(C) 7612/03

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Chairman of the Selection Board shall file affidavit by

tomorrow.

Adjourned by two weeks.

Reply, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER