

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.99 OF 2006 IN

SLP(C) NO.7612/2003

VIJAY SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAZAL MOHD. WANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For final disposal]

WITH

I.A.Nos.33-34 in SLP(C)No.7612/2003

[For permission to impleadment and directions]

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for contempt petitioner submits that the order passed by this

Court on 26th October 2005 has not been fully implemented. By the said

order, this Court had directed that if any of the posts are remaining unfilled

either due to want of candidates or non-joining duties, these unfilled vacancies

shall be filled up by candidates out of the petitioners who have secured more

than the cut-off marks in the 1997 selection and they be appointed according

2

to the marks secured in the selection.

Cont.Petition(C)No.99/2006 (Contd.)

The State is directed to file a fresh affidavit giving out number of posts

notified and the number of posts lying vacant as a result of non-joining of

duties. It may also be indicated in the affidavit as to how many candidates

have been appointed pursuant to the aforementioned order of this Court and

whether these candidates had secured more than the cut-off marks in the

1997 selection.

It is made clear that the final direction given by this Court regarding

the impleadment applications was relating to the then pending applications.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master